FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 02-08-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	IM	1),00	10	01261999	1						
	1.5	26,00	L	3,20,000				TO			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET										
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
	Submission Type			Conveyance Type			3,7,7, 3,7,7,	19/491935			
	X New			X Assignme	nt Sec	urity Agreeme	nt				
	Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	<del></del> ]	License	Char	nge of Name		30			
	Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Othe						
	Correctiv	e Document		(F	For Use ONLY by U.S.						
,	Reel#	Frame #		<u> </u>	Departmental F		Secret File				
	Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year										
	Name (line 1) Richard M. Smith 01 18										
	Name (line 2)						Execution Da				
	Second Party Name (line 1)	Second PartyMonth_Day									
	Name (line 2)						MGKIGK	725			
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached										
	Name (line 1)	Dresser Equipment Group Inc.									
<u>^</u>	Name /line 2\						is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the	not			
02/04/2	States, an appointmen of a domestic										
02 FC:5	Address (line 1)	2601 Beltling Road			<del></del>	representative is (Designation mus	st be a				
	Address (line 2)						separate docume Assignment.)	nt from			
	Address (line 3)	Carrollton		Texas		75006					
	Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.										
	Name										
	Address(line 1)										
	Address (line 2)										
	Address (line 3)										
	Address (line 4)										
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
								,			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

d-737695

**REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0779** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 214-651-5634								
Name	Warren B. Kice							
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP							
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street, Suite 3100							
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75202-3789							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2					
Enter either the Pater  Pater  If this document is signed by the first  Patent Coope  Enter only i	nt Application Number(s)  peing filed together with a new Patent named executing inventor.  PCT application number a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)					
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No								
Statement an	d Signature							
attached indicate WARREN	•	ref, the foregoing information is true an iginal document. Charges to deposit a Signature						

11

PATENT

**REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0780** 

Attorney Docket No. <u>26331.21</u> (PE-99-20)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Richard Michael Smith

of Salisbury State of Maryland;

have invented certain improvements in

## GASOLINE DISPENSING UNIT AND METHOD WITH IMPROVED HOSE HANDLING

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, DRESSER EQUIPMENT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006, (hereinafter called DRESSER), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DRESSER its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DRESSER its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DRESSER may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DRESSER.

- 1 -

PATENT | REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0781

Attorney Docket No. <u>26331.21</u> (PE-99-20)

Signed and sealed:							
LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE					
SALISBURY, MD	1/18/00	Richard Michael Smith					
State of Maryland County of Wisomics	) ss.:						
On this day of							
☐ Personally Known	□ Produced Identificat	ion in the form of					

d-731781.1